
Sun 12-Oct-2025 14:06:57 BST

CSCC vs Coalpit Heath
on

Friday 10 October 2025
at

Coalpit Heath won by 4 wickets

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team CSCC
Score 72 for 3
Overs 10.0

Players Ralph Carter
Raphael Gilmore
Finlay Houston-Broad
Theo Gilmore
James Fannon
Noah O'Sullivan
Henry Wigmore
Harry Rust
Cooper Wakefield
Austin McLelland
Isaac Wood
Elĳah Spray Fenne
Joe Hewitt
Jacob Hayden
Fred Butch
Jonah Maharjan
Tom Webb
Ewan Millard
Ollie Febry
Rory
Noah
Sam Johns
Joe Harper
Danny Crew
Joey
Privi
Ollie Wilson
Howie Wootton

Team Coalpit Heath
Score 76 for 5
Overs 6.5

Players Noah Heliker
George Connell
Ronnie
Henry Beeley-Francis
Harry bright
Archie McGuiness
Josh Colman
Oliver Colman
Sam Bazer
Judd Warren
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CSCC INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Coalpit Heath Fri 10-Oct-2025

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Ralph Carter
. 2 . 3 . . . . 34-

run out (Josh Colman) 12 11 7 7 1 2 1 36% 109.1

2 Raphael Gilmore
. . . . . 3 . 4 . . 1 . . . . . 4 . . . 1 . . . . . 4 . . . 4 . . 1 . 3

retired (not out) 25 39 21 30 3 2 4 23% 64.1

3 Finlay Houston-Broad
. -

run out (Ronnie) 0 1 0 1 0.0

4 Theo Gilmore
. 1 . . 3 . 3 .

not out 7 8 8 5 1 2 38% 87.5

5 James Fannon
3-

run out (Archie McGuiness) 3 1 0 1 100% 300.0

6 Noah O'Sullivan

7 Henry Wigmore

8 Harry Rust

9 Cooper Wakefield

10 Austin McLelland

11 Isaac Wood

12 Elijah Spray Fenne

13 Joe Hewitt

14 Jacob Hayden

15 Fred Butch

16 Jonah Maharjan

17 Tom Webb

18 Ewan Millard

19 Ollie Febry

20 Rory

21 Noah

22 Sam Johns

23 Joe Harper

24 Danny Crew

25 Joey

26 Privi

27 Ollie Wilson

28 Howie Wootton

10.0 OVERS Extras: 25 (2b  3lb  8nb  12wd  0p) TOTAL 72 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

35

Ralph Carter

3.2

35

2

42

Finlay Houston-
Broad

5.4

7

3

72

James Fannon

9.6

6

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

2

4 1 6 4 6.00Henry Beeley-
Francis

R
W

WD
NB

10 12
2 22 11.00Archie 

McGuiness
R
W

WD
NB

3

2 1 5 2 5.00George 
Connell

R
W

WD
NB

5

2
4

4
2 15 2 4 7.50Josh Colman

R
W

WD
NB

4

2

1

4 2 11 4 2 5.50Oliver Colman

R
W

WD
NB

1
1 1 1.00Ronnie

R
W

WD
NB

5

2

1 7 2 7.00Harry bright
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Coalpit Heath INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Coalpit Heath Fri 10-Oct-2025

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Noah Heliker
. 13 . . W

b Henry Wigmore 4 9 4 7 1 1 22% 44.4

2 George Connell
. W

b Harry Rust 0 2 0 2 0.0

3 Ronnie
W

c & b Harry Rust 0 1 0 1 0.0

4 Henry Beeley-Francis
. . . . . 34W

c & b Finlay Houston-Broad 7 10 5 8 1 1 20% 70.0

5 Harry bright
. . 3444

not out 15 9 11 5 1 3 44% 166.7

6 Archie McGuiness
46 . . . W

b Ralph Carter 10 6 2 4 1 1 33% 166.7

7 Josh Colman
. . . . 4

not out 4 5 1 4 1 20% 80.0

8 Oliver Colman

9 Sam Bazer

10 Judd Warren

11

6.5 OVERS Extras: 36 (8b  0lb  11nb  17wd  0p) TOTAL 76 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

6

George Connell

0.5

6

2

6

Ronnie

0.6

0

3

12

Noah Heliker

1.2

6

4

44

Henry Beeley-
Francis

4.2

32

5

60

Archie McGuiness

5.4

16

6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

4
2
2 1 6 2 2 6.00Harry Rust

R
W

WD
NB

1
6
2

1 8 1 6 2 8.00Henry Wigmore

R
W

WD
NB 5

1 5 5 5.00Cooper 
Wakefield

R
W

WD
NB

3

9 1 12 9 12.00James Fannon

R
W

WD
NB

17
1

4

1 21 1 4 21.00Finlay 
Houston-Broad

R
W

WD
NB

4
1 1 4 1 4.00Ralph Carter

R
W

WD
NB

12
0.5 12 14.40Theo Gilmore
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CSCC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 9 0 Henry Beeley-Francis 3lb 4w . . 2 . . 

2 19 0 Archie McGuiness . . 3 . 4 3 

3 24 0 George Connell . . . 2w . 3 

4 35 1 Josh Colman 4 2w 2nb 2nb 1W . 

5 41 1 Oliver Colman . . . 2nb . 4 

6 42 2 Ronnie . . . 1W . . 

7 49 2 Harry bright 2nb 1 . . . 4 

8 55 2 Josh Colman . . 1b 4 . 1b 

9 60 2 Oliver Colman 2w . . 1 . 2w 

10 72 3 Archie McGuiness 3 3 . 3 3 W 

Coalpit Heath INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 6 2 Harry Rust 3w . 1 . 3 W W 

2 14 3 Henry Wigmore 2nb 2w 2w . W 2w 

3 23 3 Cooper Wakefield . 2nb 1b-2nb . 3b 1b 

4 35 3 James Fannon 3w 3 2w 2w 2w . 

5 56 4 Finlay Houston-Broad 2nb-4 3 W 2nb-4 6 . 

6 64 5 Ralph Carter 4 . . W 1b 3b 

7 76 5 Theo Gilmore . . 4 4 4  
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Manhattan

WORM
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Raphael Gilmore CSCC 25 39 21 4 64.1 35.9% 1

2 Harry bright Coalpit Heath 15 9 11 3 166.7 77.8% 1

3 Ralph Carter CSCC 12 11 7 1 109.1 45.5%

4 Archie McGuiness Coalpit Heath 10 6 2 1 1 166.7 33.3%

5 Theo Gilmore CSCC 7 8 8 87.5 50.0% 1

6 Henry Beeley-Francis Coalpit Heath 7 10 5 1 70.0 50.0%

7 Josh Colman Coalpit Heath 4 5 1 1 80.0 20.0% 1

8 Noah Heliker Coalpit Heath 4 9 4 44.4 55.6%

9 James Fannon CSCC 3 1 300.0 100.0%

10 Ronnie Coalpit Heath 0 1 0.0

11 George Connell Coalpit Heath 0 2 0.0

12 Finlay Houston-Broad CSCC 0 1 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Harry Rust CSCC 2 6 1.0 6 2 1 6.00 3.00 3.00

2 Henry Wigmore CSCC 1 8 1.0 6 6 2 8.00 8.00 6.00

3 Ralph Carter CSCC 1 4 1.0 6 4.00 4.00 6.00

4 Finlay Houston-Broad CSCC 1 21 1.0 6 4 1 21.00 21.00 6.00

5 Cooper Wakefield CSCC 5 1.0 6 5 5.00

6 Ronnie Coalpit Heath 1 1.0 6 1.00

7 Henry Beeley-Francis Coalpit Heath 6 1.0 6 4 6.00

8 George Connell Coalpit Heath 5 1.0 6 2 5.00

9 James Fannon CSCC 12 1.0 6 9 12.00

10 Oliver Colman Coalpit Heath 11 2.0 12 4 2 5.50

11 Harry bright Coalpit Heath 7 1.0 6 2 7.00

12 Josh Colman Coalpit Heath 15 2.0 12 2 4 7.50

13 Theo Gilmore CSCC 12 0.5 5 14.40

14 Archie McGuiness Coalpit Heath 22 2.0 12 11.00


